The Indo-German
|dentification

Reconciling South Asian Origins and
European Destinies, 1765—-1885

Robert Cowan

@ CAMDEN HOUSE
Rochester, New York



Contents

Acknowledgments
Introduction: History Is Personal

Prologue: Original Attributes, 425 B.C.—A.D. 1765

I L’Agc des Ombres, 1765-1790s

1: As Flood Waters Receded: The Enlightenment
on the Indian Origins of Language and Art

2: Seeds of Romantic Indology: From Language to Nation

II. Textual Salvation from Social
Degeneration, 1790s-1808

3: Hindu Predecessors of Christ: Novalis’s Shakuntala
4: Reconcilable Indifferences: Schelling and the Gitagovinda

Fear of Infinity: Friedrich Schlegel’s Indictment of
Indian Religion

III. Alternate Idealizations, 1807-1885
6: Hegel’s Critique of “Those Plant-like Beings”
7: Schopenhauer’s Justification for Good

8: Nietzsche’s Inability to Escape from Schopenhauer’s
South Asian Sources

Epilogue: Destinies Reconsidered, 1885-2004

Conclusion: The Intersection of the Personal,
the Philosophical, and the Political

Bibliography

Index

ix

33
49

75
89

107

131
142

162
177

186
193
219



