The Indo-German Identification

Reconciling South Asian Origins and European Destinies, 1765–1885

Robert Cowan



Contents

Acknowledgments Introduction: History Is Personal Prologue: Original Attributes, 425 B.C.–A.D. 1765		ix 1 9			
				I. L'Âge des Ombres, 1765-1790s	
			1:	As Flood Waters Receded: The Enlightenment on the Indian Origins of Language and Art	33
2:	Seeds of Romantic Indology: From Language to Nation	49			
	II. Textual Salvation from Social Degeneration, 1790s-1808				
3:	Hindu Predecessors of Christ: Novalis's Shakuntala	75			
4:	Reconcilable Indifferences: Schelling and the Gitagovinda	89			
5:	Fear of Infinity: Friedrich Schlegel's Indictment of Indian Religion	107			
	III. Alternate Idealizations, 1807–1885				
6:	Hegel's Critique of "Those Plant-like Beings"	131			
7:	Schopenhauer's Justification for Good	142			
8:	Nietzsche's Inability to Escape from Schopenhauer's South Asian Sources	162			
Ер	Epilogue: Destinies Reconsidered, 1885-2004				
	onclusion: The Intersection of the Personal, e Philosophical, and the Political	186			
Bibliography		193			
Index		219			